
2019 Sacred Heart University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 9-6 3-3 5-3 1-0
Conference 4-2 2-1 2-1 0-0
Non-Conference 5-4 1-2 3-2 1-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/09/19 at Georgetown L 10-13 500
2/16/19 vs Furman W 18-11 121
2/19/19 BOSTON U. L 11-16 164
2/23/19 FAIRFIELD L 11-12 455
3/02/19 at Providence W 17-16 343
3/05/19 at Stony Brook W 12-11 507
3/09/19 at HARTFORD W 16-12 538
3/16/19 ROBERT MORRIS W 18-16 146
3/23/19 HOBART L 9-10 471
3/30/19 at Mount St. Mary's L 10-14 508
4/06/19 at Bryant W 11-8 920
4/13/19 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 19-4 337
4/16/19 BINGHAMTON W 17-9 177
4/27/19 at WAGNER W 17-5 255
5/02/19 at Hobart L 13-14 394

Team Statistics SHU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 209-747 171-578
    Goals Per Game 13.93 11.40
    Shot Pct. .280 .296
    Shots on Goal-Att. 434-747 347-578
    SOG Pct. .581 .6
    Shots/Game 49.8 38.5
    Assists 103 107
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 16-53 24-56
    Conversion Pct. .302 .429
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 209 171
    Man-up 16 24
    Man-down 2 1
    Unassisted 106 64
    Overtime 1 0
    Goals Scored Avg 13.93 11.40
GROUND BALLS 541 506
TURNOVERS 245 312
CAUSED TURNOVERS 172 106
FACEOFFS (W-L) 176-254 254-176
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .409 .591
CLEARS 289-347 254-335
    Clear Pct. .833 .758
PENALTIES
    Number 60 56
    Minutes 50:30 43:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 18 14
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,750 3,965
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6/292 8/496
    Neutral Site #-Avg 1/121

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
41 Saggese, Joe 15 44 30 74 133 1 37 3 1 6 0-0
25 Tuttle, Max 15 39 19 58 154 3 54 4 0 9 5-16
1 Liljeberg, Logan 15 24 20 44 94 2 44 1 1 14 0-0
9 O'Reilly, Connor 15 23 5 28 71 1 10 0 0 4 0-0
10 Weiss, Alex 15 18 5 23 78 0 13 0 0 2 0-0
12 Edwards, Drew 11 15 8 23 63 0 21 1 0 3 0-0
39 Avveduti, Reed 15 12 6 18 56 1 5 3 0 0 0-0
45 Walcot, Jaden 15 11 2 13 22 0 11 4 0 1 0-0
17 Lindahl, Jake 15 5 1 6 13 0 16 0 0 4 0-0
18 Lacey, Donovan 14 4 2 6 9 0 32 0 0 13 0-0
2 Giaquinto, Jake 12 5 0 5 16 0 58 0 0 3 134-278
33 Kramer, Landon 14 2 1 3 4 0 31 0 0 28 8-29
44 Cipoletti, Joseph 13 1 2 3 5 0 65 0 0 43 0-0
24 Sullivan, Conor 15 2 0 2 5 1 31 0 0 15 0-0
4 Johnson, Trevor 13 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
14 Rice, Alex 8 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
36 Rodriguez, Daniel 7 1 0 1 1 0 9 0 0 1 21-64
42 Sledge, Bill 13 1 0 1 2 0 10 0 0 2 0-0
47 Foley, Kyle 14 0 1 1 1 0 15 0 0 4 8-43
28 Pavone, Austin 15 0 1 1 1 0 16 0 0 11 0-0
35 Bartkus, David 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Block, Matt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Callahan, Peter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Casella, Jack 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Conklin, Jacob 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
40 Dowsett, Danny 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
31 Dutton, Brooks 15 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 4 0-0
30 Foley, Brendan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Gadaleta, James 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Houlihan, Thomas 11 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0-0
7 King, Colton 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
50 Leyba, Lucas 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
19 Lionetti, Max 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Motta, Evan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Price, Greg 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
27 Quan, Simon 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Rice, Joe 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Wielk, Matthew 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Wilson, Jake 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 209 103 312 745 9 541 16 2 172 176-430
Opponents 15 171 107 278 578 6 506 24 1 106 254-430

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
11 Price, Greg 4 09:36 1 6.25 2 .667 0-0-0
7 King, Colton 2 49:55 8 9.62 15 .652 0-0-0
31 Dutton, Brooks 15 839:17 161 11.51 159 .497 9-6-0
21 Callahan, Peter 1 00:15 1 240.00 0 .000 0-0-0

Totals 15 899:03 171 11.41 176 .507 9-6-0
Opponents 15 899:03 209 13.95 225 .518 6-9-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sacred Heart 43 46 64 55 1 209
Opponents 48 46 37 40 0 171

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sacred Heart 47 53 40 36 0 176
Opponents 61 51 57 56 0 225

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sacred Heart 185 188 201 168 5 747
Opponents 144 166 135 133 0 578

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Sacred Heart 48 46 54 46 0 194
Opponents 40 42 34 34 0 150


